
Germanfest 5K
September 20, 2025 68 Degrees
Guttenberg River Walk Sunny
Guttenberg, Iowa

# First Name Last Name Gender Age City State Final Result
Overall Male

1 Gabe Auer M 20 Dubuque IA 00:20:13.48
2 Kyle Sperfslage M 39 Guttenberg IA 00:20:20.35
3 Bennett Glawe M 14 Guttenberg IA 00:24:07.87
4 Brian Kuempel M 40 Guttenberg IA 00:24:30.87
5 Coos Hefel M 14 Guttenberg IA 00:25:03.73
6 Keegan Sperfslage M 12 Guttenberg IA 00:25:14.96
7 Duane Richter M 53 Guttenberg IA 00:25:19.51
8 Dave Farmer M 68 Postville IA 00:26:40.33
9 Jarid Grinstead M 32 Guttenberg IA 00:27:21.32
10 Jeremy Greve M 32 Guttenberg IA 00:28:01.55
11 Luke Schulte M 48 Guttenberg IA 00:28:17.82
12 Eric Franzen M 26 Guttenberg IA 00:29:37.60
13 Luke Sadewasser M 13 Guttenberg IA 00:30:41.67
14 Kian Payne M 8 Guttenberg IA 00:32:01.29
15 Jack Reimer M 13 Guttenberg IA 00:32:12.52
16 Hudson Johnston M 29 Guttenberg IA 00:34:55.58

Overall Female
1 Melissa Payne F 45 Guttenberg IA 00:23:40.89
2 Megan Livingston F 33 Guttenberg IA 00:25:06.04
3 Morgan Wilker F 15 Dubuque IA 00:27:07.08
4 Teresa Keehner F 62 Guttenberg IA 00:28:12.79
5 Amber Lau F 32 Guttenberg IA 00:28:19.36
6 McKenna Jaster F 22 Volga IA 00:28:27.99
7 Bridget Schaufenbuel F 26 Guttenberg IA 00:29:34.07
8 Carol Thomas-Schlee F 54 Strawberry Point IA 00:30:24.94
9 Hayden Reimer F 15 Guttenberg IA 00:31:59.96
10 Kristine Richter F 52 Dubuque IA 00:33:42.56
11 Nicole Johnston F 29 Garnavillo IA 00:34:55.38
12 Cora DeLancey F 15 Guttenberg IA 00:35:45.68
13 Mindy Reimer F 49 Guttenberg IA 00:43:52.84
14 Kristin Klingman F 54 Guttenberg IA 00:46:00.77
15 Joan Parker F 62 Garnavillo IA 00:49:27.22
16 Sydney Brandel F 30 Garnavillo IA 00:49:27.83
17 Amy Sadewasser F 35 Guttenberg IA 00:52:47.27
18 Jody Pierce F 47 Guttenberg IA 00:52:50.71
19 Tina Faust F 61 Guttenberg IA 00:58:35.30
20 Helen Backes F 61 Dyersville IA 00:58:35.70

Male 14U
1 Bennett Glawe M 14 Guttenberg IA 00:24:07.87
2 Coos Hefel M 14 Guttenberg IA 00:25:03.73
3 Keegan Sperfslage M 12 Guttenberg IA 00:25:14.96
4 Luke Sadewasser M 13 Guttenberg IA 00:30:41.67
5 Kian Payne M 8 Guttenberg IA 00:32:01.29
6 Jack Reimer M 13 Guttenberg IA 00:32:12.52

Female 15-19
1 Morgan Wilker F 15 Dubuque IA 00:27:07.08
2 Hayden Reimer F 15 Guttenberg IA 00:31:59.96



3 Cora DeLancey F 15 Guttenberg IA 00:35:45.68

Male 20-29
1 Gabe Auer M 20 Dubuque IA 00:20:13.48
2 Eric Franzen M 26 Guttenberg IA 00:29:37.60
3 Hudson Johnston M 29 Guttenberg IA 00:34:55.58

Female 20-29
1 McKenna Jaster F 22 Volga IA 00:28:27.99
2 Bridget Schaufenbuel F 26 Guttenberg IA 00:29:34.07
3 Nicole Johnston F 29 Garnavillo IA 00:34:55.38

Male 30-39
1 Kyle Sperfslage M 39 Guttenberg IA 00:20:20.35
2 Jarid Grinstead M 32 Guttenberg IA 00:27:21.32
3 Jeremy Greve M 32 Guttenberg IA 00:28:01.55

Female 30-39
1 Megan Livingston F 33 Guttenberg IA 00:25:06.04
2 Amber Lau F 32 Guttenberg IA 00:28:19.36
3 Sydney Brandel F 30 Garnavillo IA 00:49:27.83
4 Amy Sadewasser F 35 Guttenberg IA 00:52:47.27

Male 40-49
1 Brian Kuempel M 40 Guttenberg IA 00:24:30.87
2 Luke Schulte M 48 Guttenberg IA 00:28:17.82

Female 40-49
1 Melissa Payne F 45 Guttenberg IA 00:23:40.89
2 Mindy Reimer F 49 Guttenberg IA 00:43:52.84
3 Jody Pierce F 47 Guttenberg IA 00:52:50.71

Male 50-59
1 Duane Richter M 53 Guttenberg IA 00:25:19.51

Female 50-59
1 Carol Thomas-Schlee F 54 Strawberry Point IA 00:30:24.94
2 Kristine Richter F 52 Dubuque IA 00:33:42.56
3 Kristin Klingman F 54 Guttenberg IA 00:46:00.77

Male 60-69
1 Dave Farmer M 68 Postville IA 00:26:40.33

Female 60-69
1 Teresa Keehner F 62 Guttenberg IA 00:28:12.79
2 Joan Parker F 62 Garnavillo IA 00:49:27.22
3 Tina Faust F 61 Guttenberg IA 00:58:35.30
4 Helen Backes F 61 Dyersville IA 00:58:35.70


